in respect of the listed entity having paid up equity share capital not exceeding Rupees Ten Crore and Net Worth not exceeding Rupees Twenty Five Crore. as on the last day of the previous financial year. Further. we wish 1o inform you that as per audited financial statements for the previous financial yearending 31 Mare! 2025. the relevant figures are as follows, - 

Paid Up Capital: Rs. 9.94.75.000/- (Rupees Nine Crores Ninety-Four Lakh Seventy-Five Thousand Only): 

Net Worth: Rs. 16.42.49.320/- (Rupees Sixteen Crores Forty -Two Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty Only) 

From the above information. we can conclude that the paid-up cquity share capital of the Compapy does not exceed Rupees Ten Crore and Net Worth also does not exceed Rupees Twenty-Five Crore as i.e..